2001

FORM PTO-1618 DECOMP 4.71			
(Rev. 11/99) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT O		
I KADENIA	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	TRADEMARK Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies)		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Leggett & Platt, Incorporated	Name: L & P Property Management Company		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Clitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization:	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, CA 90280 Individual(s)		
5. 5. Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: Martin L. Stern at felephone no. (312) 222-0800 or fax no. (312) 222-0818 CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via fax number 703-306-5995 on June 2 2004. Date: 1204	1 Per Section 1 Per Section 1 Per Section 1 Per Section 2		
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a count are authorized. June 2, 2004 gnature Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, a Missouri corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks; and

WHEREAS, I. & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having offices located at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, Southgate, California 90280 ("ASSIGNRE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers throughout the world to be used in connection with the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference, legal or other proceedings throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A, and (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary throughout the world in connection with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0967 preparation and filing of any foreign applications for the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings throughout the world; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's expense to perform all other affirmative acts which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on attached Schedule A. These obligations of assistance by Assigner shall continue for so long as Assignee may require such assistance from Assignor.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Michael Best & Friedrich, 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 60611 authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying any of the trademarks or trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule A for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and is effective, nunc pro tune as of July 9, 2003.

Dated: 1, 2004

Title: Assistant Scarctary

STATE OF Museum,

COUNTY OF LESPER } ss.

I, Robys K. Marker, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person on hehalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this ____ day of _

day of June 2

Notar Public

ROBYN K. WALKER Notary Public - Notary Seel State of Missouri County of Jesper

My Commiss xi2 10/20/2007

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Mark		
079411-9004	RHC	Country	Reg. No.
079411-9005	SPACEMASTER (Script)	US	968630
079411-9020		US	573188
	RHC & Design (triangle)	US	644718
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		